## HANOVER POLICE SERVICES BOARD

The Hanover Police Services Board exists by virtue of the authority granted by the Province of Ontario in the *Police Services Act*. The role of the Board is to oversee the provision of police services in the Town of Hanover. The Board's mandate is legislated by the *Ontario Police Services Act* and can be summarized as general management and setting of policing policy. The Chief is responsible for daily policing and other operational matters.

## **COMPOSITION**

- The head of the municipal council, or if the head chooses not to be a member of the board, another member of the council appointed by resolution of the council.
- One member of the municipal council appointed by resolution of the council.
- One person appointed by resolution of the council, who is neither a member of the council nor an employee of the municipality (term of council).
- Two persons appointed by Province.

## **MEETING SCHEDULE**

The Hanover Police Service Board meets on a monthly basis.